Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall _ Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 563403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works Sttt John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

July 21, 2014 Legistar Item: 14-10381

Ald. Jim Kaplan, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, WI

Dear Ald. Kaplan:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, July 17, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time),
received bids for Contract 39-14 (K4-039), 2014 Sidewalk Replacement Program, Phase |l
(R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

RAZA of Racine, LLC. $456,171.06

This public works project was estimated at $411,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to RAZA of Racine, LLC. at their base bid
of $456,171.06. Funding for this work is available in the below accounts:

Account Description Amount
906.000.5520 Sidewalk Replacement (2014) $331,803.06
994.908.5520 Sidewalk Replacement (2014) $ 77,368.00
994.908.5320 Replacement Curb & Gutter $ 32,000.00
994.908.5530 Crosswalk Ramps $ 15,000.00
TOTAL $456,171.06

Sincerely your/

— s 4/
Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp
cc:. Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel
Tim Thompkins



90'TLT9SY S 1vSOdO¥d SIHL 40 INNOWY Tv.1Ol

00'005°C $ 00sCT S Sulpulo/[eroway 100y yoe3 o¢ ST ST
00°002 $ 00007 S sAemann 1e sa3paM eydsy yoe3 ¢ At v
09'LT¥'L $ 66'G S .8 ‘JUBWa0e|day pue [BAOWY 3|BMIPIS "DU0D 14 °bS ovzI €1 €1
0£'9/50CT S 65'S S .9 ‘UBWIdR|dDY pUE [BAOWDY Y|BMIPIS "IU0D 14 'bS 0£STC 4} 4"
076£6'6CC § 66F S .7 ‘luswade|day pue |eAOWSY }[EMIPIS "OU0D "14 "bS 0809% 1T 1T
00'000°C $ 00T S 8uizijipa4 g Bulpass "PA "bS 0001 0t ot
00°058°8 $ 0S6C $ eydsy /m @ adAL ‘You|-¢g 481IND g 4INJ 31340U0D "M "ul1 00€ 6 6
005889 $ S6CC S @ 2dA] ‘Youl-pg ‘4aND 1 qInD 33310U0D "} "uI 00€ 8 8
00°£06°8 S 69'6C S Jeydsy /m @ adA L ‘Youl-0g ‘491N 1@ gIn) I1340U0D "} Ul 00€ L L
00°C6STY S 00¥P S MOJ[2A P34 Suilulepn 9qe3aiaQ dwey qund "1 'bs 896 9 9
00'¥8S S 8§ S 49 J|BM3PIS "2U0) "} *bs 001 S S
00'v9% S 9v S Wb [BM3PIS du0) ‘14 °bs 00T 12 1
0C'T0L'ST $ 60°€T S @ 2dA1 ‘Youj-Q€ “491IND R qIN) 33310U0D "} "un 089 € €
9/’ EvT S 8611 S SABMIALIQ 13 3|EMIPIS 31240U0) SUlAOWaY "PA DS TT 4 4
00'T0t'6 S S6'G S Janng 1 qun) 3ulroway "M "un 08sT T T

1SOD>1vlOoL  1SOJ1INN 3Ll ALIINVND  #3LV1S

puog pg %S
IM ‘auioey
371 supey Jo YZvy

:pajeapul uonesuadwod

paubisiapun auj YoIyMm JO j|e puUEB 03213y paydeye Se ||e ‘Jorijuod pue suoyesyidads ‘sueld yjim aoueplodde se
ul Jje ‘asn Joj Apeau ‘e3ajdwod JoNIIsuUod pue ‘s1dYlo Aq paysiuiny aq o} payioads Ajajuyap Juawasiaspe
1daoxa sjeuajew jje pue sesueijdde pue Juswdinba ‘sjooj ‘1oqe] |je ysiuiny 0} sasodoid Aqasey paubisispun ayl

awy [B207 "I'd 00:Z ‘PL0Z ‘LL AInp‘AepsinyL :spig 2A1999Y

(6€0-PM) ¥1-6€ MIFINNN LOVHLNOD
(1d) It 3SYHd-LNIWIOV1d3d MTVM3AIS ¥102



